Browning Public Schools

3 Policy #

Policy Name: Work Based Learning Program

Regulation: #2600P

Work Based Learning Program - Insurance

The School District Work Based Learning coordinator will work with School District administration to identify the appropriate insurance coverage for a student's tailored work-experience opportunity. A student will not commence a Work Based Learning opportunity until the appropriate insurance option has been identified and implemented by all parties. The option selected will be noted as part of the student's Work Based Learning plan.

School District provides a work-based learning opportunity off school grounds. The learning opportunity takes place during school period hours, awards school credit hours toward graduation requirements, and is led by a teacher of the school district and/or co-taught by a trade person or general contractor. No workers compensation coverage being provided. School District is responsible for general liability coverage for the students and parent liability risk forms should be signed in advance to recognize the inherent risks present with this learning opportunity and to clearly state the student has personal medical insurance coverage in place.

Policy History:

28 Adopted on:

29 Reviewed on: 7/13/21, 8/25/21

30 Revised on: